

Sarah Millard
Director of Strategic Communications
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6726 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

CITY MANAGER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sarah Millard, Director of Strategic Communications

608-364-6726 or millards@beloitwi.gov

Beloit City Hall Renovation Nearing Completion; Ribbon Cutting Scheduled

Dec. 19, 2019 - The Beloit City Council, Municipal Court and other public meetings are returning home to Beloit City Hall, 100 State St., beginning in January 2020.

Municipal Court, Beloit City Council and other public meetings were temporarily held at the city's Engineering and Utilities building while the City Hall forum was under renovation; renovations will be completed prior to Jan. 6, 2020. The enhancements to the City Council forum room allows the city to hold all its public meetings on the first floor, as well as implementing safety and security upgrades on the first and fourth floor. Previously, public meetings were held on the first and fourth floors.

The public is invited to a ribbon cutting event to celebrate the conclusion of this project at 6 p.m. Monday, Jan.6, 2020, prior to the City Council meeting. Light refreshments will be provided.

City staff previously relocated from City Hall have moved back to the fourth floor. The fourth floor includes the City Manager, City Attorney, Human Resources, Economic Development and Information Technology offices.

###